TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

This is an amendment (hereafter referred to as the "First Amended Contract") to the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor, number <u>BC 10-039</u>, by and between the **County of Santa Barbara** (County) and **University of California**, **Santa Barbara** (Contractor), for the continued provision of **Alcohol and Drug Program Evaluation Services**.

Whereas, this First Amended Contract incorporates the terms and conditions set forth in the contract approved by the County Board of Supervisors in June 2009, except as modified by this First Amended Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, County and Contractor agree as follows:

- I. Delete Section II, Maximum Contract Amount, of Exhibit B, <u>Financial Provisions</u>, and replace with the following:
 - II. MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT.

The Maximum Contract Amount shall not exceed \$170000. The Maximum Contract Amount shall consist of County, State, and/or Federal funds as shown in Exhibit B-1. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Agreement, in no event shall County pay Contractor more than this Maximum Contract Amount for Contractor's performance hereunder without a properly executed amendment.

II. Delete Exhibit B-1, Schedule of Rates and Contract Maximum, and replace with the attached.

UCSB BC 10-039 Am 1.doc Page 1 of 4

EXHIBIT B-1 ALCOHOL, DRUG AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CONTRACT MAXIMUM

CONTRACTOR NAME: University of California, Santa Barbara FISCAL YEAR: 2009-10

		PROGRAM							
			SACPA	SATC	SAMHSA - SWHF	SAMHSA - MARS	SAMHSA-FSSC		
			1, 2009 - June 30, 2010	July 1, 2009 - September 30, 2009					
	DESCRIPTION/MODE/SERVICE FUNCTION:			NUMBER OF U	NITS PROJECTED (pased on history):			
	04-Research/Evaluation		12,500	31,000	52,500	54,000	20,000	170,000	
	UNIT REIMBURSEMENT	Cos	t Reimbursed	Cost Reimbursed	Cost Reimbursed	Cost Reimbursed	Cost Reimbursed	-	
	COST PER UNIT/PROVISIONAL RATE:					2	•	-	
	04-Research/Evaluation								
	GROSS COST:	\$	12,500	\$ 31,000	\$ 52,500	\$ 54,000	\$ 20,000	\$170,000	
	CONTRACTOR: (as depicted in Contractor's Budget								
Α	CLIENT FEES							\$0	
В	CLIENT INSURANCE							\$0	
С	CONTRIBUTIONS/GRANTS (includes unsecured)							\$0	
D	FOUNDATIONS/TRUSTS							\$0	
Е	SPECIAL EVENTS							\$0	
F	OTHER (LIST): OTHER GOVERNMENT							\$0	
	OTHER (LIST): INVESTMENT INCOME							\$0	
	TOTAL CONTRACTOR REVENUES	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0	
	MAXIMUM (NET) CONTRACT AMOUNT:	\$	12,500	\$ 31,000	\$ 52,500	\$ 54,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 170,000	
		SOU	RCES OF FUN	IDING FOR MAXIM	UM CONTRACT AM	OUNT			
Α	SACPA (6240)	\$	12,500					\$ 12,500	
В	Drug Court (6246)			\$ 31,000				\$ 31,000	
С	SAMHSA SWHF Grant (6244)				\$ 52,500			\$ 52,500	
D	SAMHSA MARS Grant (6244)					\$ 54,000		\$ 54,000	
Е	SAMHSA FSSC Grant (6244) - to 9/30/09*						\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	
	TOTAL (SOURCES OF FUNDING)	\$	12,500	\$ 31,000	\$ 52,500	\$ 54,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 170,000	
	CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:								
	STAFF ANALYST SIGNATURE:								
	FISCAL SERVICES SIGNATURE:								

^{*}This amount is an estimate based on a projection of the grant funds that will be available to the provider in FY 09-10. The actual amount will be determined by the amount of unexpended grant funds remaining after June 30, 2009. County will disburse funds not to exceed the actual grant funds available. In the event available grant funds are lower than this estimate, County will not provide other funding to supplement grant funds.

UCSB BC 10-039 Am 1.doc Page 2 of 4

SIGNATURE PAGE

Amendment to Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor between the County of Santa Barbara and University of California, Santa Barbara.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement to be effective on the date executed by County.

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA Chair, Board of Supervisors Date: _____ ATTEST: MICHAEL F. BROWN CONTRACTOR CLERK OF THE BOARD By:____ By: _____ Tax Id No 95-6006145. Deputy Date: _____ Date: _____ APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: ROBERT W. GEIS, CPA DENNIS MARSHALL COUNTY COUNSEL **AUDITOR-CONTROLLER** By____ Deputy County Counsel Deputy Date: _____ Date: _____ APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE FORM: ALCOHOL, DRUG, AND MENTAL HEALTH RAY AROMATORIO RISK PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR **SERVICES** ANN DETRICK, PH.D. DIRECTOR By: _____ Director Date: _____ Date: _____

UCSB BC 10-039 Am 1.doc Page 3 of 4

CONTRACT SUMMARY PAGE

BC 10-039

Complete data below, print, obtain signature of authorized departmental representative, and submit this form (and attachments) to the Clerk of the Board (>\$25,000) or Purchasing (<\$25,000). See also "Contracts for Services" policy. Form is not applicable to revenue contracts.

(>\$25	,000)	or Purchasing (<\$25,	,000). See also "Contro	acts for Services" policy. Fo	rm is not app	licable to	revenue contracts.			
D1.	Fis)								
D2.	Bu	daet Unit Num	nber		043					
D3.		_	ber							
D4.										
					Alcohol, Drug, & Mental Health					
D5.	Contact Person						•			
D6.	Telephone						. (805) 681-5229			
K1. K2. K3. K4. K5. K6.	Bri Co Co Ori Am	ef Summary o ntract Amount ntract Begin D ginal Contract	of Contract Descrit	rsonal Service ρ C cription/Purpose		\$1700 7/1/20	000 009	ogram		
Seq#		Effective Date	ThisAmndtAmt	CumAmndtToDate	NewTot	alAmt	NewEndDate	Purpose		
1		7/1/09	-1000		170000		6/30/10	Reallocation of funds		
B1. B2. B3. B4. B5.	Is this a Board Contract? (Yes/No)									
B6.	Во	ilerplate Cont	tract Text Una	affected? (Yes /	or cite	Yes				
F1. F2. F3. F4. F5. F6. F7.	Encumbrance Transaction Code									
\/4	١/٥	adar Numbara	· / Auditor: D	Durchasing) EID		۸ ۵۵	0745			
V1. V2.				=Purchasing) EID .				lifornia Conto		
	Payee/Contractor Name									
V3.	Mailing Address									
V4.								93106		
V5.	Telephone Number									
V6.	Contractor's Federal Tax ID Number (EIN or SSN) 95-6006145									
V7.	Contact Person							ponsored		
V8.	Workers Comp Insurance Expiration Date									
V9.				. G-N/A P- N/A						
V 3. V 10.										
	Professional License Number									
V11.										
V12	Co	mpany Type <i>(</i>	Check one): p l	ndividual ρ Sole P	roprietor	ship π	Partnership D			
l certi Date		information comple		ignated funds available; re			_			

UCSB BC 10-039 Am 1.doc Page 4 of 4